
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4967
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
GODDA HANODEHA RAILWAY LINE .
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of Godda - Honodeha Railway line projects as announced during Railway Budget Speech 2010-2011;

(b) whether Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Jharkhand for 50 per cent funding in the aforesaid Railway project;

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the action taken by the Railways thereon;

(d) whether the Railways have prepared any time bound programme to complete this project;and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Railway had earlier conducted the survey for new line from Hansdiha to Godda in September, 2006. The updating survey of the new line has been taken up.

(b) Railway had requested the State Government to share 50% of the cost of the project but Government of Jharkhand has not agreed.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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